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  1   51 Dave Morrow KSCC Krygger Suzuki      Tp 5 u 2 ltr  36.08 
  2   93 Darren Read KSCC Minetti 221         Tp 5 u 2 ltr  37.24 
  3  771 Amy Mrcela MGCCN Elfin               Tp 5 u 2 ltr  38.31 
  4   64 Peter Robinson MGCCN PRS Ford            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  38.58 
  5   23 Beau Fernance ARDC Mitsubishi EVO Cpe SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  39.42 
  6  641 Elizabeth Robinson MGCCN PRS Ford            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  39.91 
  7  899 Adam Ford MGCCN Toyota Celica GT4   SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  41.36 
  8   36 Matt Lumb MGCCN Lotus Elise         M/Spt o 3 ltr  41.76 
  9  142 Aaron Osborn MGCCN Datsun 1200         Tp 3 u 2 ltr  41.88 
 10  102 Kevin Edwards MGCCN Mitsubishi EVO      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  41.90 
 11  133 Andrew Torville MGCCN Holden Gemini       Tp 3 u 2 ltr  42.07 
 12   35 Kendall O'Connor MGCCN Mazda RX7           Tp 3 o 2 ltr  42.20 
 13  927 Phillip Staszczyk MGCCN LSV Stinger         Tp 5 u 2 ltr  42.22 
 14  900 Cooper Calman (J) MGCCN Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr  42.35 
 15    5 James Pearson MGCCN Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr  42.42 
 16   26 Raymond Burgess MGCCN Mazda RX7           Tp 4 o 2 ltr  42.86 
 17  172 Adrian Weir Club Lotus Renault Clio        Tp 2 u 2 ltr  43.48 
 18  212 Grant Hill MGCCN Nissan 180SX        SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  43.58 
 19   12 Tom Hackett KSCC VW Buggy            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  43.69 
 20  118 Tony Lawrence MGCCN Ford Escort         Tp 4 o 2 ltr  43.70 
 21   48 Martin Reeves MGCCN Subaru WRX          SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  43.80 
 22    2 Steven Cromack MGCCN Holden Torana SLR  Tp 2 o 2 ltr  44.34 
 23   10 Luke Kable MGCCN Holden VE SS Ute    Tp 2 o 2 ltr  44.47 
 24   25 Simon Nicholson MGCCN Mazda Astina        Tp 2 u 2 ltr  44.55 
 25   14 Paul Carroll MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr  44.62 
 26   27 Paul Bower MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr  44.64 
 27  112 Brian Ford MGCCN Castrol Celica GT4  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  44.83 
 28   74 Simon Greirson MGCCN Ford Escort         Tp 3 u 2 ltr  44.86 
 29   20 Sam Evans WAC Subaru WRX          SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  44.92 
 30  444 Mitch Craig MGCCN Suzuki Swift GTI    Tp 4 u 2 ltr  45.21 
 31   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  45.34 
 32   91 Perry Burrow TSCC Ford Fiesta XR4     Tp 1 u 2 ltr  45.47 
 33   57 Larry Presland MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  45.50 
 34   99 Rick Vincent MGCCN Mazda MX5 Turbo   M/Spt o 3 ltr  45.52 
 35  137 Mark Constable MGCCN Nissan Skyline GTS-Tp 4 o 2 ltr  45.53 
 36   11 Bob Wootton Lotus Lotus 7 S4          ClubSRoadTyre  45.58 
 37  777 Garry Christopherson MGCCN Ford Escort         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  45.78 
 37   32 Tony Evans WAC Ford Escort         Tp 3 u 2 ltr  45.78 
 39  772 Craig Doyle KSCC Nissan Skyline      Tp 2 o 2 ltr  45.80 
 40    9 Steven Woods Renault CC Renault Clio RS200  Tp 1 u 2 ltr  45.84 
 40  173 Jukka Ylinen CHSSC VW Type 3           Tp 4 u 2 ltr  45.84 
 42   37 Ted Dial MGCCN Nissan 200SX        M/Spt o 3 ltr  46.04 
 43   82 Andrew Ference MGCCN Mazda MX5           Tp 2 u 2 ltr  46.07 
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 44  194 Andrew Chandler (J) MGCCN Toyota Corolla      Tp 3 u 2 ltr  46.09 
 45  770 Matthew Doyle KSCC Nissan Skyline      Tp 2 o 2 ltr  46.28 
 46   31 Alex Elphinstone MGCCN Toyota MR2          Tp 2 u 2 ltr  46.73 
 47  136 Andy Peters MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  46.74 
 48   62 Chris Orr (J) MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  47.22 
 49   44 Jeff Newey MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  47.28 
 50   66 Greg Wright MGCCN Nissan Pulsar Q     Tp 1 u 2 ltr  47.72 
 51  157 Ben Hall MGCCN Hyundai Lantra      Tp 2 u 2 ltr  47.87 
 52   88 Daniel Smith MGCCN Ford Cortina        Tp 4 o 2 ltr  48.20 
 53  188 James Smith MGCCN Ford Cortina        Tp 4 o 2 ltr  48.47 
 54  116 Andrew Flynn MGCCN Beck Speedster      SV T4WD/4WS u 3ltr  49.32 
 55   40 Andrew Wallin MGCCN Toyota Celica RA40  Tp 2 u 2 ltr  49.34 
 56  141 Trudy Jacobs MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr  49.38 
 57   68 Kon Pang Chan Mazda RCCC Mazda RX7           Tp 2 o 2 ltr  50.62 
 58  870 Louise Reeves MGCCN MG ZR               Tp 1 u 2 ltr  50.64 
 59  401 Michael Wallin MGCCN Toyota Celica       Tp 2 u 2 ltr  50.72 
 60  155 Kim McCarthy HSRCA Caterham Supersprint ClubSRaceTrs  50.78 
 61  140 Robert Baldwin MGCCNSW MG B Roadster       M/Spt u 2 ltr  51.39 
 62  222 Stephen Hill MGCCN Toyota Celica       Tp 3 u 2 ltr  51.52 
 63  153 Matthew Holt MGCCN Datsun 240Z         M/Spt o 3 ltr  51.85 
 64  128 John Jnr Lodge MGCCN Ford Escort Rotary  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  52.17 
 65   71 Russ Baldwin MGCCN Austin Healey Sprit M/Spt u 2 ltr  54.63 
 66  888 Brett Thomas MGCCN Ford Falcon XY S/C  SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  58.66 
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Record: 45.37 Holder: Paul Bower Ford Fiesta XR4 Oct 2010 
  91 Perry Burrow                 (TSCC)       Ford Fiesta XR4  2.0 ltr    45.47  1  32 
 25.19  24.87  25.14  25.12  25.17                                     
 45.60   45.47   45.64   45.70   45.65                                           
Theoretically  24.87 +  20.41          =  45.28 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   9  Steven Woods                 (Renault CC) Renault Clio RS200  2.0 ltr    45.84  2  40 
 27.33  26.58  25.08  26.08  26.07                                     
 48.16   47.63   45.84   47.14   46.81                                           
Theoretically  25.08 +  20.74          =  45.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  66 Greg Wright                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Pulsar Q  2.0 ltr    47.72  3  50 
 28.46  26.24  26.45  26.67  26.53                                     
 50.36   47.89   47.95   47.81   47.72                                           
Theoretically  26.24 +  21.14          =  47.38 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 870 Louise Reeves                 (MGCCN)     MG ZR  1.8 Ltr     50.64  4  58 
 29.03  28.78  28.01  28.14  28.89                                     
 51.78   51.59   50.64   50.84   51.32                                           
Theoretically  28.01 +  22.43          =  50.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr New Record: 43.48    Holder: Adrian Weir                 Renault Clio 
     Old Record: 44.56    Holder: Garry Christopherson Ford Escort Oct 2009 
 172 Adrian Weir                 (Club Lotus)  Renault Clio  2.0 ltr    43.48  1  17 
 24.10  24.01  23.50  23.59  23.34                                     
 44.30   43.84   43.48   43.50   44.32                                           
Theoretically  23.34 +  19.83          =  43.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  25 Simon Nicholson                (MGCCN)     Mazda Astina  1.8 ltr    44.55  2  24 
 25.09  24.25  24.46  24.54  24.45                                     
 45.58   44.95   44.55   44.76   44.86                                           
Theoretically  24.25 +  20.09          =  44.34 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     45.34  3  31 
 26.32  25.08  25.02  25.16  25.21                                     
 47.33   45.34   45.47   45.38   45.55                                           
Theoretically  25.02 +  20.22          =  45.24 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 777 Garry Christopherson           (MGCCN)     Ford Escort  2.0 ltr     45.78  4  37 
 26.11  26.01  25.27  24.93  25.30                                     
 47.86   47.06   46.11   45.78   46.10                                           
Theoretically  24.93 +  20.80          =  45.73 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  82 Andrew Ference                 (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     46.07  5  43 
 25.42  25.26  25.82  25.32  25.42                                     
 46.90   46.07   46.90   46.23   46.21                                           
Theoretically  25.26 +  20.79          =  46.05 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  31 Alex Elphinstone               (MGCCN)     Toyota MR2  1.6 ltr    46.73  6  46 
 25.84  25.64  24.90  53.34  25.92                                     
 57.92   60.92   46.73   90.77   47.39                                           
Theoretically  24.90 +  21.47          =  46.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  62 Chris Orr (J)                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     47.22  7  48 
 30.27  27.01  25.78  26.31                                            
 54.21   48.62   47.22   48.36                                                   
Theoretically  25.78 +  21.44          =  47.22 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 157 Ben Hall                 (MGCCN)      Hyundai Lantra  1.8 ltr    47.87  8  51 
 27.29  26.92  26.43  42.45  27.50                                     
 51.84   48.45   47.87   76.80   49.20                                           
Theoretically  26.43 +  21.44          =  47.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  40 Andrew Wallin                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Celica RA40  2.0 ltr    49.34  9  55 
 27.94  27.36  28.45  27.89  28.28                                     
 50.21   49.34   51.09   50.50   51.44                                           
Theoretically  27.36 +  21.98          =  49.34 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 401 Michael Wallin                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Celica  2.0 ltr    50.72 10  59 
 29.42  28.15  27.85                                                   
 52.64   50.72   51.24                                                           
Theoretically  27.85 +  22.57          =  50.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr New Record: 44.34    Holder: Steven Cromack                 Holden Torana SLR 
     Old Record: 46.52    Holder: Colin Bray Falcon Oct 2009 
   2  Steven Cromack                 (MGCCN)     Holden Torana SLR  5.1 ltr    44.34  1  22 
 24.75  24.64  24.42  25.16  25.01                                     
 44.82   44.77   44.34   45.19   44.89                                           
Theoretically  24.42 +  19.88          =  44.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  10 Luke Kable                 (MGCCN)      Holden VE SS Ute  6.0 ltr    44.47  2  23 
 27.14  25.31  25.41  24.39  24.95                                     
 47.18   45.34   45.60   44.47   44.81                                           
Theoretically  24.39 +  19.86          =  44.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 772 Craig Doyle                 (KSCC)       Nissan Skyline  2.0 ltr turbo    45.80  3  39 
 25.30  25.41  25.13  25.75                                            
 45.98   45.95   45.80   46.01                                                   
Theoretically  25.13 +  20.26          =  45.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 770 Matthew Doyle                 (KSCC)       Nissan Skyline  2.0 ltr turbo    46.28  4  45 
 25.73  59.43  26.35  25.78                                            
 46.42   84.08   47.18   46.28                                                   
Theoretically  25.73 +  20.50          =  46.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  68 Kon Pang Chan                 (Mazda RCCC Mazda RX7  13B Rotary    50.62  5  57 
 28.53  28.22  29.70  28.34                                            
 51.78   51.17   52.67   50.62                                                   
Theoretically  28.22 +  22.28          =  50.50 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 40.04 Holder: Ben Durie VW Beetle Oct 2009 
 142 Aaron Osborn                 (MGCCN)     Datsun 1200  1.2 ltr turbo    41.88  1   9 
 23.15  23.07  22.81  23.06  22.97                                     
 42.36   42.04   42.13   42.33   41.88                                           
Theoretically  22.81 +  18.91          =  41.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 133 Andrew Torville                (MGCCN)     Holden Gemini  2.0 ltr    42.07  2  11 
 22.96   0.00                                                          
 42.07    0.00                                                                   
Theoretically  22.96 +  19.11          =  42.07 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  74 Simon Greirson                 (MGCCN)     Ford Escort  2.0 ltr     44.86  3  28 
  0.00  26.63  24.24  24.69  24.31                                     
  0.00   47.11   44.86   45.80   45.62                                           
Theoretically  24.24 +  20.48          =  44.72 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  32 Tony Evans                 (WAC)        Ford Escort  2.0 ltr     45.78  4  37 
 25.98  25.77  24.52  24.47  24.50                                     
 47.75   47.21   45.78   46.35   46.30                                           
Theoretically  24.47 +  21.26          =  45.73 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 194 Andrew Chandler (J)            (MGCCN)     Toyota Corolla  1.6 ltr    46.09  5  44 
 25.43  25.06  25.11  36.16  25.40                                     
 46.46   46.12   46.20  999.99   46.09                                           
Theoretically  25.06 +  20.69          =  45.75 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 222 Stephen Hill                 (MGCCN)      Toyota Celica  1.8 ltr    51.52  6  62 
 30.37  29.48  29.05  28.75  29.17                                     
 54.04   52.50   52.11   51.52   52.01                                           
Theoretically  28.75 +  22.77          =  51.52 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr Record: 41.94 Holder: Neville Gregory Mazda RX7 Oct 2005 
  35 Kendall O'Connor               (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   42.20  1  12 
 23.46  23.30  23.21  22.85  23.14                                     
 42.99   42.50   42.60   42.20   42.85                                           
Theoretically  22.85 +  19.20          =  42.05 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  57 Larry Presland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    45.50  2  33 
 26.99  25.09  24.17  24.55                                            
 48.66   45.89   45.50   45.64                                                   
Theoretically  24.17 +  20.80          =  44.97 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Record: 41.28 Holder: Mark Broadhead Mini Oct 2004 
 444 Mitch Craig                 (MGCCN)      Suzuki Swift GTI  1.3 ltr    45.21  1  30 
 25.25  24.68  25.87  24.93                                            
 45.60   45.21   46.57   45.23                                                   
Theoretically  24.68 +  20.30          =  44.98 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 173 Jukka Ylinen                 (CHSSC)      VW Type 3  2.0 ltr     45.84  2  40 
 25.01  24.76                                                          
 46.26   45.84                                                                   
Theoretically  24.76 +  21.08          =  45.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr Record: 38.73 Holder: Matt Halpin Torana LJ Oct 2009 
  26 Raymond Burgess                (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  5.9 ltr V8    42.86  1  16 
 25.23  23.87  24.21  24.10  23.73                                     
 45.18   42.95   43.78   43.61   42.86                                           
Theoretically  23.73 +  19.08          =  42.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 118 Tony Lawrence                 (MGCCN)     Ford Escort  2.0 ltr turbo    43.70  2  20 
 25.33  24.23  24.49  24.11  24.70                                     
 46.05   43.81   44.30   43.70   44.42                                           
Theoretically  24.11 +  19.58          =  43.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 137 Mark Constable                 (MGCCN)     Nissan Skyline GTS-T  2.0 ltr turbo   45.53  3  35 
 25.56  25.22  25.24  24.92  25.97                                     
 46.55   45.53   46.71   45.73   47.55                                           
Theoretically  24.92 +  20.31          =  45.23 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  88 Daniel Smith                 (MGCCN)      Ford Cortina  1.6 ltr turbo    48.20  4  52 
 28.83  27.75  26.59  28.00  27.82                                     
 51.37   49.77   48.20   50.58   50.19                                           
Theoretically  26.59 +  21.61          =  48.20 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 188 James Smith                 (MGCCN)      Ford Cortina  1.6 turbo    48.47  5  53 
 33.18  30.33  28.37  31.25  26.43                                     
 58.13   53.96   51.01   54.41   48.47                                           
Theoretically  26.43 +  22.04          =  48.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Record: 35.25 Holder: Dave Morrow Krygger Oct 2009 
  51 Dave Morrow                 (KSCC)       Krygger Suzuki  1.3 ltr M/C    36.08  1   1 
 19.95  19.42  19.79  19.80  19.86                                     
 36.73   36.08   36.62   36.69   36.78                                           
Theoretically  19.42 +  16.66          =  36.08 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  93 Darren Read                 (KSCC)       Minetti 221  1.3 ltr     37.24  2   2 
 22.80  21.31  20.59  20.36                                            
 40.41   38.81   37.72   37.24                                                   
Theoretically  20.36 +  16.88          =  37.24 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 771 Amy Mrcela                 (MGCCN)       Elfin  2.0 ltr     38.31  3   3 
 20.82  20.78  20.36  20.73  20.97                                     
 39.00   38.31   38.33   38.36   39.12                                           
Theoretically  20.36 +  17.53          =  37.89 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  64 Peter Robinson                 (MGCCN)     PRS Ford  1.6 ltr     38.58  4   4 
 20.79  20.81  20.76  20.59  20.86                                     
 38.58   38.65   39.10   38.58   38.92                                           
Theoretically  20.59 +  17.79          =  38.38 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 641 Elizabeth Robinson             (MGCCN)     PRS Ford  1.6 ltr     39.91  5   6 
 23.66  22.77  21.97  21.37  21.66                                     
 43.88   42.68   41.13   40.48   39.91                                           
Theoretically  21.37 +  18.25          =  39.62 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 927 Phillip Staszczyk              (MGCCN)     LSV Stinger  1.6 ltr     42.22  6  13 
 26.29  25.61  22.97  23.33  23.77                                     
 45.85   44.90   42.22   42.47   42.86                                           
Theoretically  22.97 +  19.09          =  42.06 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  12 Tom Hackett                 (KSCC)       VW Buggy  1.9 ltr     43.69  7  19 
 23.83  24.87  23.68  23.83  23.73                                     
 44.25   45.56   43.69   44.09   43.76                                           
Theoretically  23.68 +  20.01          =  43.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Clubman Sports Road Tyres Record: 41.87 Holder: Glenn Parsonage PRB Clubman Oct 2006 
  11 Bob Wootton                 (Lotus)       Lotus 7 S4  1.6 ltr    45.58  1  36 
 25.15  25.40  24.68  31.68  26.50                                     
 45.84   45.58   45.65   52.50   47.30                                           
Theoretically  24.68 +  20.18          =  44.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
Class: Clubman Sports Race Tyres Record: 40.62 Holder: P Wagner PHS Oct 2004 
 155 Kim McCarthy                 (HSRCA)      Caterham Supersprint  1.7 ltr   50.78  1  60 
 28.86  29.65  28.72  28.67  29.53                                     
 52.31   51.27   50.80   50.78   51.98                                           
Theoretically  28.67 +  21.62          =  50.29 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr  New Record: 44.62 
  14 Paul Carroll                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    44.62  1  25 
 25.41  25.84  24.87  24.42  25.03                                     
 46.11   46.34   44.93   44.62   45.61                                           
Theoretically  24.42 +  20.06          =  44.48 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  27 Paul Bower                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  2.0 ltr     44.64  2  26 
 25.78  25.20  24.86  25.00  24.73                                     
 46.04   45.53   44.95   45.16   44.64                                           
Theoretically  24.73 +  19.91          =  44.64 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 136 Andy Peters                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     46.74  3  47 
 26.00  25.49  25.72  26.37  26.16                                     
 47.48   46.74   47.22   47.68   47.66                                           
Theoretically  25.49 +  21.25          =  46.74 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  44 Jeff Newey                 (MGCCN)       MG B  2.0 ltr     47.28  4  49 
 26.72  26.25  25.95  26.55  26.63                                     
 47.83   47.28   47.50   47.97   48.00                                           
Theoretically  25.95 +  21.03          =  46.98 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 141 Trudy Jacobs                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    49.38  5  56 
 30.21  28.09  28.16  28.00                                            
 52.74   50.89   49.61   49.38                                                   
Theoretically  28.00 +  21.38          =  49.38 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 140 Robert Baldwin                 (MGCCNSW)   MG B Roadster  1.8 ltr    51.39  6  61 
 30.49  29.27  28.98  28.73                                            
 54.42   52.86   52.04   51.39                                                   
Theoretically  28.73 +  22.66          =  51.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  71 Russ Baldwin                 (MGCCN)     Austin Healey Sprite  1.3 ltr    54.63  7  65 
 30.98  30.95  30.77  30.33                                            
 55.47   56.15   55.49   54.63                                                   
Theoretically  30.33 +  24.30          =  54.63 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr New Record: 41.76    Holder: Matt Lumb                 Lotus Elise 
      Old Record: 43.42    Holder: James Pearson Mazda RX7 Oct 2009 
  36 Matt Lumb                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise  1.8 ltr s/c    41.76  1   8 
 23.58  23.58  22.47  22.75  23.20                                     
 43.47   43.25   41.76   42.20   42.97                                           
Theoretically  22.47 +  19.29          =  41.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 900 Cooper Calman (J)              (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary Turbo   42.35  2  14 
 26.35  25.91  23.32  24.96                                            
 46.64   45.71   42.35   44.08                                                   
Theoretically  23.32 +  19.03          =  42.35 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   5  James Pearson                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary turbo   42.42  3  15 
  0.00  23.35  22.64  23.47  23.36                                     
  0.00   43.05   42.42   43.17   42.77                                           
Theoretically  22.64 +  19.41          =  42.05 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  99 Rick Vincent                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5 Turbo  1.8 ltr turbo   45.52  4  34 
 26.28  25.68  26.61  26.41  25.60                                     
 47.00   46.06   47.01   46.63   45.52                                           
Theoretically  25.60 +  19.92          =  45.52 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  37 Ted Dial                 (MGCCN)      Nissan 200SX  2.0 ltr turbo    46.04  5  42 
 26.62  25.72  26.07  24.93  27.73                                     
 48.65   46.84   47.72   46.04   48.95                                           
Theoretically  24.93 +  21.11          =  46.04 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 153 Matthew Holt                 (MGCCN)      Datsun 240Z  3.1 ltr    51.85  6  63 
 29.85  28.71   0.00                                                   
 53.03   51.85  999.99                                                           
Theoretically  28.71 +  23.14          =  51.85 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS under 3 ltr)  
      Record: 40.34 Holder: Craig Burgess Skyline Oct 2010 
 116 Andrew Flynn                 (MGCCN)     Beck Speedster  2.0 ltr    49.32  1  54 
 27.41  26.77  27.18  27.71  27.28                                     
 50.16   49.79   50.02   50.57   49.32                                           
Theoretically  26.77 +  22.04          =  48.81 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr)  
     New Record: 39.42    Holder: Beau Fernance                 Mitsubishi EVO Coupe 
     Old Record: 40.14    Holder: John Collins JWS L/M Coupe Oct 2005 
  23 Beau Fernance                 (ARDC)      Mitsubishi EVO Coupe  2.0 ltr turbo   39.42  1   5 
 20.97  20.78  20.89  20.81  21.11                                     
 39.70   39.42   39.82   39.69   39.80                                           
Theoretically  20.78 +  18.64          =  39.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 899 Adam Ford                 (MGCCN)      Toyota Celica GT4  2.0 ltr turbo   41.36  2   7 
 23.23  22.62  22.44  22.49                                            
 42.31   41.98   41.50   41.36                                                   
Theoretically  22.44 +  18.87          =  41.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 102 Kevin Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi EVO  2.0 ltr turbo    41.90  3  10 
 22.91  22.72  22.76  22.78                                            
 42.15   42.03   41.90   42.10                                                   
Theoretically  22.72 +  19.14          =  41.86 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 212 Grant Hill                 (MGCCN)      Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    43.58  4  18 
 24.53  23.58  24.48  23.96  24.25                                     
 44.78   43.58   44.61   43.78   44.59                                           
Theoretically  23.58 +  19.82          =  43.40 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  48 Martin Reeves                 (MGCCN)     Subaru WRX  2.0 ltr turbo    43.80  5  21 
 23.30  23.89  23.27  23.39  23.38                                     
 44.02   44.83   43.96   44.13   43.80                                           
Theoretically  23.27 +  20.42          =  43.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 112 Brian Ford                 (MGCCN)      Castrol Celica GT4  2.0 ltr turbo   44.83  6  27 
 25.24  24.12  24.52  24.45  24.02                                     
 45.75   45.46   44.83   45.25   44.86                                           
Theoretically  24.02 +  20.31          =  44.33 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  20 Sam Evans                 (WAC)        Subaru WRX  2.0 ltr turbo    44.92  7  29 
 25.22  24.19  24.21  23.93  23.44                                     
 46.58   45.44   45.63   45.62   44.92                                           
Theoretically  23.44 +  21.25          =  44.69 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 128 John Jnr Lodge                 (MGCCN)     Ford Escort Rotary  13B Rotary turbo   52.17  8  64 
 28.20  29.45  31.83  31.70  29.12                                     
 53.76   53.67   68.37   55.39   52.17                                           
Theoretically  28.20 +  23.05          =  51.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 888 Brett Thomas                 (MGCCN)      Ford Falcon XY S/C  5.8 ltr S/C   58.66  9  66 
 33.80  33.33  32.78  33.75  36.56                                     
 65.41   58.66   59.83   59.95   67.18                                           
Theoretically  32.78 +  25.33          =  58.11 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Due to an oversight several competitors were missed regarding trophies.  These have now been included and are 
shown in bold, 
 
Trophy Winners 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr  1st in Class  Perry Burrow    91  Ford Fiesta XR4   45.47 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Steven Woods     9  Renault Clio RS200   45.84 
Type 1 Under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Greg Wright    66  Nissan Pulsar Q   47.72 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  New Record - 1st in Class  Adrian Weir   172  Renault Clio   43.48 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Simon Nicholson    25  Mazda Astina   44.55 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Graham Orr    61  Honda Civic   45.34 
Type 2 Over 2 ltr  New Record - 1st in Class  Steven Cromack     2  Holden Torana SLR   44.34 
Type 2 Over 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Luke Kable    10  Holden VE SS Ute   44.47 
Type 2 Over 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Craig Doyle   772  Nissan Skyline   45.80 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr  1st in Class  Aaron Osborn   142  Datsun 1200   41.88 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Andrew Torville   133  Holden Gemini   42.07 
Type 3 Under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Simon Greirson    74  Ford Escort   44.86 
Type 3 Over 2 ltr  1st in Class  Kendall O'Connor    35  Mazda RX7   42.20 
Type 4 Under 2 ltr  1st in Class  Mitch Craig   444  Suzuki Swift GTI   45.21 
Type 4 Over 2 ltr  1st in Class  Raymond Burgess    26  Mazda RX7   42.86 
Type 4 Over 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Tony Lawrence   118  Ford Escort   43.70 
Type 4 Over 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Mark Constable   137  Nissan Skyline GTS-T   45.53 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr  F.T.D. - 1st in Class  Dave Morrow    51  Krygger Suzuki   36.08 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr  2nd O/R - 2nd in Class  Darren Read    93  Minetti 221   37.24 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr  3rd O/R - 3rd in Class - 1st Lady  Amy Mrcela   771  Elfin   38.31 
Clubman Sports Road Tyres  Competitor  Bob Wootton    11  Lotus 7 S4   45.58 
Clubman Sports Race Tyres  Competitor  Kim McCarthy   155  Caterham Supersprint   50.78 
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Marque Sports under 2 ltr  New Record - 1st in Class  Paul Carroll    14  Lotus Elise S   44.62 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Paul Bower    27  Mazda MX5   44.64 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Andy Peters   136  MG B   46.74 
Marque Sports over 3 ltr  New Record - 1st in Class  Matt Lumb    36  Lotus Elise   41.76 
Marque Sports over 3 ltr  2nd in Class  Cooper Calman (J)   900  Mazda RX7   42.35 
Marque Sports over 3 ltr  3rd in Class  James Pearson     5  Mazda RX7   42.42 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4  Competitor  Andrew Flynn   116  Beck Speedster   49.32 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4  New Record - 1st in Class 

Beau Fernance    23  Mitsubishi EVO Coupe   39.42 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4  2nd in Class  Adam Ford   899  Toyota Celica GT4   41.36 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4  3rd in Class  Kevin Edwards   102  Mitsubishi EVO   41.90 
 
Target Time Test Winners 
Martin Reeves with 0.06 difference, Kevin Edwards with 0.10 difference and Ben Hall with 0.13 difference. Adrian Weir 
has claimed a difference of 0.12, this cannot be verified, so Adrian will also get 3rd prize. 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Club Captain 


